# Barnby Dun, Memoria Simplified

TOTAL	FEE	URN (ECO)	CERT	. SERVICE LENGTH	MUSIC
905.00	905.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	30 mins, max 25 attendees 9.00, 9.30, 10.00, 10.30	Obitus
990.00	990.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	60 mins 9.00, 10.00, 11.00, 15.00, 16.00	Obitus
1040.00	1040.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	60 mins 12.00, 13.00, 14.00	Obitus
480.00	480.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Delivery only 8.00-9.00, 17.00-17.30	No music



- MINISTER	Miles of committee service	to past the hour or at to your nector	s have (are specifies of refers they began) and that attendants ching on the following family's time. These you	Amount to the big
	Service	Service Tone	Service Type	Total Charge
	From Billiage up to 18 years	8.06 - 74.06	From 1888 earn up to 18 years Full or Committed	ED 00
	See a second selection	Direct Cremat	an (No Service)	
		Delivery by prior serveryment suitable to	Funeral Director I no attendence This service, collecty by prior	TOTAL STREET
	Purseral Director I no attendence	8:00-00:00 / 17:00-17:30	emogement suitable to suith Chamatarken and Funeral Director.	£480.00
	Flaterial Director I no attandence.	Waterg day well-any, fine by anangement 8 SG - 17 JB	Fundam Dental (no alterdance. The service, e-strong ting delivery.	ER25.00
		Attended Per	sonal flerring	
	Personal cerebre	(% CH / % 30 / % CH / 14 34	Fyfi or Currential to make it 30 minute sockes (30 minutes in obspect boths on catalogue before the service or transpot in a substate whiche. Neer 25 attentions. Properties image or name of decreased. Outries of major, white and with sorty.	£905.00
	tion of chaptel only (the created) (ii)	110-1110	Here of chaper and pilo concepture; Service in chapes only of the framewing time ways \$1.00 ft. to include it proportion statute or logic = 5 general of mainst, other entire provided a statistical cold claimine to preven	E405.00
		Attended Fre	recom Services	
	Catalonation of Life	00.00716.00711506718.00.4.16.00	Full or Convenitor to include 1 projected photo or logic + 5 present of mostic other Chilus aptions analogic of additional and (Senios 40 min map (Analos).	£390.00
	Calebration of Life (Premium Street)	12/08/12/08 8,14.00	Full or Committee to Institute 1 propertied photo on Super + Especials of muser, other Chilesis options availables of additionals and (Service 40 min man dereties)	£1,040.00
	Additional fore (double and provision)	Circly evaluation on service times from 11.00 until 15.00	Early from the submitted or large services. This includes 1 sales service from CORCO	E345.50
	Non-of-chapel only (No oremalized	11.58 - 19.58	His of chapatanty micromologic Service in dispel delty of the Saleseing time state 17 00 - 10 00 to include 1 projected photo or roger 1 3 person of minor, other extens enables at solidated cost (Territor to communication)	6475.00
		Sotoria	Q Services	
	Salurday Colebration of Life service	8:00:118:00 A.11.04	Full or Committed to installed it propertied photo or triggs in 5 pleases of muses; when DDDs or springer products of additional code (Service 4) mile main startalism).	E1 545 00
	Additional time (drobbs shift providen)	Available from 09:00 until 10:00	Citis hour for astended or large services. The includes 1 extra service from Oblics	E475.00
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF	ADDITIONAL SERVICES (F	OR BURIAL OR CREMATION)	di serre
	Cannability Fan (promption)			£125.00
			right had rendfied to the welling formly—and requisitories	£245.00
ADI	DITIONAL CHAPES PACILITIES SHOW ALTERNATIVELY THE	- PLEASE NOTE: ALL SERVICES AGE VALUE OF THESE OPTIONS CAN BE MADE 45 HOL	ID 18 OR UNDER, WE OPPER A PRES LIVE WEBCART, 1 PR CREDITED ADAMST A WORE PREMIUM OPTION, ALL NEG INS NI ACHANCE.	
	Single image			60.00
	Music sideenow - Up to 25 pho Music sideenow - Up to 25 pho	fini with a simple face transition. No mu-	no.	£115.00
		on, with a chosen theree professionally o	-Starf	€100.00
	Citta single picture			612.00
	Family supplied indeolphists tri	Duda .		627.00
	Bespoke Tribate - A profession	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED		£412.00
	Eydox work sharge			625.00
	Eatre (Auto Charge			125.00
	Tribute download			£15.00
	Webcald live 5 on demand			£80.08
	DVD, USB, Stue-ray and Audio	00		#60 DG
	Video Book			196.00
	Memory Erra			£130.00
	Edts Orpes	CREMATED	REMAINS FEES	£30.00
	Scattering cremated remains a			No Charge
	Advindance of scattering			174.00
	Certificate of cremition			No Charge
	Cirtifed edact from Register			£15.00
	Wooden Casket	(LIDEREL CELT	PULBER PERIAPER	E#9.00
	District Commercial Services		CHAPEL SERVICES	No Charge
	And the Contract of the Contra	must be ordered 2 days in advance )		660.00
O LEE	Organ with organist			100.00

# Chanterlands, Hull Simplified

TOTAL	FEE	URN (ECO)	CERT	SERVICE LENGTH	MUSIC
850.00	850.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	60 mins	Obitus
645.00	645.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Cremation (delivery only) no service	No music
660.00	660.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Attended inc 10 mins in chapel, no service	No music
550.00	550.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Attended early morning delivery inc 10 mins in chapel, no service	No music
535.00	535.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Delivery only 8.00, 8.15, 8.30, 8.45	No music



# **Hull City Council**

## BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

# FEES AND CHARGES 2024/25. Effective from 1st April 2024

For further information, help or advice and to order items for sale including brochures / leaflets and for order forms, please contact the Bereavement Services team at:

Hull Bereavement Services

Chanterlands Crematorium

Chanterlands Avenue

Hull, HU5 4EF

or

Priory Woods Visitor Centre

Priory Road

HU16 4RU

Telephone: 01482 614976

331098

Email: bereavement services@hullcc.gov.uk Website: www.hull.gov.uk/BereavementServices

## Cremation Fees

*Cremation of a person over 12 year old. For a Full service or Committal: Includes a cremated remains recyclable container, one photo shown on the chapel visual tribute screen and use of the small or large chapel for up to 1 hr, this includes entering and exiting the Crematorium.	£850.00
*Individual Cremation of a child 1 to 12 years old including chapel, tribute screen photo and slideshow, if required plus container.	£265.00

\*For children aged 1-18 years old an application will be made on behalf of the family to the Children's Funeral Fund. The Funeral Director will be invoiced for the fees and upon receipt of payment from the fund the account cleared in full. No payment will be due from families.

- I de la contrainer	£645.00
Cremation without a chapel service (delivery/direct only) incl. recyclable container.	
Attended delivery (includes 10 mins in the chapel, no service, music or tribute choices)	£660.00
Contract funeral with HYMS	£660.00
Early morning Delivery/Direct only cremation (8.00am, 8.15am, 8.30am & 8.45am services only – no family attendance). Includes recyclable container.	£535.00
Attended early morning delivery (incl. 10 mins in the chapel, no service/music/tributes)	£550.00
Shared Cremation in accordance with the Human Tissue Act 2004	£96.00
Medical referee, as per cremation regulations 2008 to meet with applicant	£64.00
Use of a Crematorium Chapel (1hr max) for a burial/cremation elsewhere	£225.00
Crematorium chapel fee for an additional hour	£160.00
Scattering, Monday to Friday following a cremation at the Chanterlands Crematorium.  This is provided the applicants' permission has been obtained.	No fee
Scattering, Monday to Friday following cremation at a crematorium other than at Hull Crematorium, Chanterlands Avenue.	£80.00
Provision of cremation certificate where original has been lost/misplaced	£25.00
Delivery of Competed Remains to Applicant - Hull boundary only	£32.00
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Applicant - Hull boundary only  Transfer of cremated remains into a non-Crematorium supplied container.	£8.00



Hull CC Funeral Services Attended Cremation – A cremation provided by Hull City Council, includes a shroud, coffin, ashes container and delivery to the Crematorium from the Mortuary in advance of the service. A simple service of approx. 20 mins with music. Please note: (no deceased viewing service available at the Crematorium or Mortuary). The deceased will be on the catafalque within a chapel upon arrival of family and mourners. Any doctors fees, if applicable are in addition.  Early morning or previously not booked late afternoon chapel slots used only.	£963.00
Hull CC Funeral Services Unattended Cremation – A direct cremation provided by Hull City Council, includes a shroud, coffin, ashes container and delivery to the Crematorium from the Mortuary in advance. No service/music - this is a delivery only with cremation at the designated time. Any doctors fees, if applicable are in addition.  (No deceased viewing service available at the Crematorium or Mortuary).	£850.00
Doctor's fees for Cremation papers (if applicable)	£82.00
Hullcc Funeral Services collection from a private residence or care home weekdays 8.30am - 4.30pm	£120.00

# **Burial Fees (Traditional)**

Exclusive rights of burial per year – (minimum of 10 years up to 100 years) – interment fee and permit fee are additional charges.  Please note: for new graves a maximum of 2 coffins interments allowed.	£33.00
Exclusive rights of burial for 10 years	£330.00
Provide duplicate deed of burial at any time	£25.00
Transfer of deed ownership rights at any time	£95.00
Interment fee	£1050.00
Interment Fee for children aged 1-18 years old. For these an application will be made on behalf of the family to the Children's Funeral Fund. The Funeral Director will be invoiced for the fees and upon receipt of payment from the fund the account cleared in full. No payment will be due from families	£1050.00
Use of the Crematorium Chapel large / small. Charge is per hour incl. entering / exiting followed by burial at Priory Woods, Western or Northern Cemeteries.	£130.00
Use of the Chapel at Eastern Cemetery, fee is per hour followed by burial / cremation	£130.00
Additional Excavation fee (when coffin is above the standard size i.e. 6'6"x26")	£160.00
Interment of cremated remains	£290.00
Exhumation of cremated remains	£112.00

# Burial Fees (Woodland Burials at Priory Woods Cemetery only)

Exclusive rights of burial per year – (minimum of 10 years up to 100 years) – interment fee and permit fee are additional charges.  Please note for new graves a maximum of 1 coffin interments allowed.	£33.00
Interment Fee	£1150.00
Planting of a fruit tree - Customer supplied tree - to be planted on the grave by staff (available on only certain graves)	£20.00
Hull City Council supplied fruit tree - 1 young sapling 4ft - 6ft depending on type.  Supplied from local nursery - free planting on specified grave.	£75.00
Interment of cremated remains (Biodegradable containers only)	£290.00
Daffodil Area - Cremated remains graves for 4 sets of cremated remains (Biodegradable containers only) for a minimum of 10 years.	
Daffodil Area - Cremated remains graves for 4 sets of cremated remains (Biodegradable containers only) per year after 10 years.	£27.50



# Baby Cemetery (Northern Cemetery and Eastern Cemetery only).

Exclusive rights of burial are issued for baby graves at no fee and parents must abide by the Rules and Regulations – failure to do so may result in items being removed from the grave.

Interment of child up to one year old in the reserved section of the cemetery	No fee
Interment of baby remains in baby cemetery	No fee

## Muslim Burial Fees

Exclusive rights of burial for 10 years in Muslim Section of Eastern / Priory Woods cemeteries.	£330.00
Exclusive rights of burial for 30 years in Muslim Section of Eastern / Priory Woods cemeteries.	£900.00
Exclusive rights of burial for 50 years in Muslim Section of Eastern / Priory Woods cemeteries.	£1350.00
Interment fee includes wood shoring prepared to a depth of 1.37m.	£1200.00
Saturday burial (Muslim burial only at the Priory Woods Cemetery) Notice of burial / registration must be received by 4pm on the Friday. 150% of normal interment fee.	£1800.00

## Memorial fixing fees - Permits are required for all memorials

Permit charge for erection of memorial/headstone 18" and over	£145.00
Permit charge for a re-inscription of a memorial	£145.00
Permit charge for erection of memorial/headstone under 18"	£75.00
Permit charge for memorials for babies up to 1 year old	No fee
Permit charge for safety / cleaning	No fee

#### **Urns and Containers**

*Additional Recyclable Container	£16.00
*Baby Container up to 1 year old	No fee
*Wooden Casket	£45.00
*Bio ums including cotton bag	£45.00

## Additional Miscellaneous items

Planting of a tree in a pre-approved area - Tree provided by the customer	£21.00
Tree removed from a grave - under 8 ft - tree cut to above ground level and disposed of	£60.00
Tree removed from a grave - over 8 ft, under 12 ft tree cut to above ground level and disposed of	£102.00
Tree removed from a grave above 12 ft - A price will be sought from a professional tree removal service	POA

## Additional optional chapel tribute screen extras (services ordered via Obitus)



NB: Tribute screen orders are made via your Funeral Director directly with Obitus (the tribute screen provider).

### set to loop. This option does not include music.  ### Music Tribute — A beautifully crafted tribute of up to 25 photos, timed to a chosen piece of music with fade transitions. Formerly called a Pro Tribute.  #### Hemed Tribute — Choose from a range of curated themes and have up to 25 photos or of the signal of the piece of music  #### Sectionally edited and timed to a chosen piece of music  #### Surplied Tribute — Family supplied video or photo tribute.  #### Surplied Tribute — Family supplied video or photo tribute.  #### Surplied Tribute — Family supplied video or photo tribute.  #### Surplied Tribute — Family supplied video or photo tribute.  #### Surplied Tribute — Family supplied video or a visual tribute.  #### Surplied Tribute Photos — For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  ##### Surplied Tribute — A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep or sever.  ###################################	Single Photo – A picture of the deceased used on the screen in the chapel	No fee
f music with fade transitions. Formerly called a Pro Tribute.  Themed Tribute – Choose from a range of curated themes and have up to 25 photos rofessionally edited and timed to a chosen piece of music  Extra Single Photo – A surcharge for any additional holding image.  Eamily Supplied Tribute – Family supplied video or photo tribute.  Extra Work Charge – A fee that applies to additional work outside the norm.  Extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep brever.  Ive & On Demand – Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days with option to download  Extra VD / USB – A Keepsake copy of the service, Tribute, or both diditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake DVD or USB  Fideo Book – A keepsake Video Book displaying the service, tribute, or both diditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Memory Box – A memory box with 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and DVD  Extra VD / Goung People under 18 years – Live & On Demand webcast, Halo Photo and a Basic  No fee	Basic Slideshow – Photo slide show of up to 25 photos with simple transitions that can be set to loop. This option does not include music.	£49.00
### fribute - Choose from a range of curated themes and have up to 25 photos rofessionally edited and timed to a chosen piece of music  #### Single Photo - A surcharge for any additional holding image.  #### Single Photo - A surcharge for any additional holding image.  #### Single Photo - A surcharge for any additional holding image.  #### Single Photo - A surcharge for any additional holding image.  #### Single Photo - A surcharge for any additional holding image.  #### \$10.0 carrier for the surcharge of photo tribute.  #### Single Photo - A fee that applies to additional work outside the norm.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute, to keep forever.  #### Single Photo - A dewnloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep forever.  #### Single Photo - A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep forever.  #### \$10.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  #### \$20.0 carrier for each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute	Music Tribute – A beautifully crafted tribute of up to 25 photos, timed to a chosen piece of music with fade transitions. Formerly called a Pro Tribute.	£75.00
family Supplied Tribute – Family supplied video or photo tribute.       £30.0         extra Work Charge – A fee that applies to additional work outside the norm.       £22.5         extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.       £22.5         ribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep orever.       £10.0         live & On Demand – Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days with option to download       £57.0         IVD / USB – A Keepsake copy of the service, Tribute, or both additional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake DVD or USB       £30.0         Ideo Book – A keepsake Video Book displaying the service, tribute, or both.       £96.0         Idditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books       £50.0         Idditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Weepsake USB and DVD       £129.0         Idditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Memory Box       £70.0         Young People under 18 years – Live & On Demand webcast, Halo Photo and a Basic       No fee	Themed Tribute – Choose from a range of curated themes and have up to 25 photos professionally edited and timed to a chosen piece of music	£96.00
Extra Work Charge – A fee that applies to additional work outside the norm.  Extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – A download by the Extra Photos of the music or tribute, to keep forever.  Extra Tribute Photos – A download extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – A days  Extra Tribute Photos – A memory of the extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – Extra Photos of the music or tribute, to keep forever.  Extra Tribute Photos – A memory of the extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – Extra Photos on a further 28 days  Extra Tribute Photos – A memory of the extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Tribute Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos on a visual tribute.  Extra Photos – Extra Photos – Photos on a vi	Extra Single Photo – A surcharge for any additional holding image.	£12.00
Extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep orever.  Fribute & On Demand – Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days with option to download  Fribute & On Demand – Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days with option to download  Fribute & On Demand – Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days with option to download  Fribute & On Demand – Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days with 000 feepsake copy – second copies of keepsake DVD or USB  Fribute & On Demand Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days with 000 feepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake DVD or USB  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Fribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keepsake Copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Fribute Downloadable Link – A downloadable Link – A downloadable Link – A downloadable L	Family Supplied Tribute – Family supplied video or photo tribute.	£30.00
### Cribute Download Link — A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep orever.  ### A Download Link — A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep it to keep orever.  ### A Download Company of the service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days in the prior to download Company of the service, Tribute, or both it to download Company of the service, Tribute, or both it to download Company of the service, Tribute, or both it to download Company of the service, tribute, or both it to download Company of the service, tribute, or both it to download Company of the service, tribute, or both it to download Company of the service, tribute, or both it to download Company of the service, tribute, or both it to company of the service, tribute, or b	Extra Work Charge – A fee that applies to additional work outside the norm.	£22.50
ive & On Demand – Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days with option to download  OVD / USB – A Keepsake copy of the service, Tribute, or both diditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake DVD or USB  Ideo Book – A keepsake Video Book displaying the service, tribute, or both £30.0 diditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books £50.0 demory Box – A memory box with 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and DVD £129.0 diditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake USB and DVD £129.0 diditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the service of keepsake Memory Box £70.0 feed on the copy of the	Extra Tribute Photos – For each extra 25 photos on a visual tribute.	£22.50
with option to download  DVD / USB – A Keepsake copy of the service, Tribute, or both  Edditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake DVD or USB  Tideo Book – A keepsake Video Book displaying the service, tribute, or both.  Edditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Memory Box – A memory box with 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and DVD  Edditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Memory Box  Coung People under 18 years – Live & On Demand webcast, Halo Photo and a Basic  No fee	Tribute Download Link – A downloadable version of the music or tribute, to keep forever.	£10.00
### dditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake DVD or USB ### dditional keepsake Video Book displaying the service, tribute, or both. #### dditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books ###################################	Live & On Demand – Stream a service live and watch on demand for a further 28 days with option to download	£57.00
### dditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake DVD or USB ### dditional keepsake Video Book displaying the service, tribute, or both. #### dditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books ###################################	DVD / USB - A Keepsake copy of the service, Tribute, or both	£57.00
Additional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Memory Box – A memory box with 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and DVD  Additional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Memory Box  Coung People under 18 years – Live & On Demand webcast, Halo Photo and a Basic  No fee	Additional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake DVD or USB	£30.00
Additional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books  Memory Box – A memory box with 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and DVD  Additional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Memory Box  Coung People under 18 years – Live & On Demand webcast, Halo Photo and a Basic  No fee	Video Book - A keepsake Video Book displaying the service, tribute, or both.	£96.00
dditional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Memory Box  oung People under 18 years – Live & On Demand webcast, Halo Photo and a Basic  No fe	Additional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Video Books	£50.00
oung People under 18 years - Live & On Demand webcast, Halo Photo and a Basic No fe	Memory Box – A memory box with 25 printed photos, a keepsake USB and DVD	£129.00
	Additional keepsake copy – second copies of keepsake Memory Box	£70.00
	Young People under 18 years – Live & On Demand webcast, Halo Photo and a Basic Slideshow up to 25 photos	No fee

For Commemorative Memorials – Please contact Bereavement Services for additional price list and details.

Fees and Charges 2024/2025 (inclusive of VAT)

Any items marked with an asterisk (\*) are sold exclusive of VAT, if sold following a funeral/cremation.



## **Bereavement Services Commemorative Memorials**

Fees and Charges 2024/2025 (inclusive of VAT)

Any items marked with an asterisk (\*) are sold exclusive of VAT, if sold following a funeral/cremation.

## Fees and charges 2024/2025 (inclusive of VAT) Effective from 1st April 2024

For further information, help or advice and to order items for sale including brochures / leaflets and for order forms, please contact the Bereavement Services team at:

Hull Bereavement Services

Chanterlands Crematorium

or

Priory Woods Visitor Centre

Chanterlands Avenue Hull, HU5 4EF Priory Road HU16 4RU

Telephone: 01482 614976

331098

Email: bereavement services@hullcc.gov.uk
Website: www.hull.gov.uk/BereavementService

## Lavender Walk (Northern Cemetery)

New 10year lease of vault including red or black granite plaque up to 80 letters and interment of cremated remains, Monday to Friday only & 1st posy vase	£880.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (4cm x 3cm).	£130.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (7cm x 5cm).	£157.50
Replacement/new red or black granite plaque.	£262.50
Re-painting of current plaque.	£69.00
Renewal of 10year lease.	£465.00
Additional letters (cost per additional letter). Please note there is no fee for the removal of remains, although an exhumation licence is required.	£4.50
Posy Vase	£9.00

## Millennium Walk (Northern Cemetery)

New 10year lease of granite vault and black granite plaque & lettering (80 letters) interment, Monday to Friday appointment and 1st posy vase	£1475.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (4cm x 3cm).	£130.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (7cm x 5cm).	£157.50
Heart shaped cameo photo, arranged and fixed to plaque	£205.00
Replacement of black granite plaque up to 80 letters.	£395.00
Renewal of 10 year lease.	£480.00
Additional letters (cost per additional letter). Please note there is no fee for the removal of remains, although an exhumation licence is required.	£4.50
Posy Vase	£9.00



# Northern Cemetery Columbarium Vaults / Niches

New lease niche, to include a 10year lease with a white marble plaque (1st interment included)	£795.00
New lease niche, to include a 10year lease with a black granite plaque with gold lettering (1st interment included)	£795.00
Renewal of 10year lease.	£450.00
White marble plaque (Lettering up to 60 letters, excl lease fee) fixing included.	£370.00
Black granite plaque (Lettering up to 60 letters, excl lease fee) fixing included.	£370.00
Fixing of plaque – unattended	£60.00
Removal of cremated remains and plaque at the service's discretion, no family present.	£68.00
Extra lettering (per letter)	£4.50

# Northern Cemetery Columbarium - (Wall Plaques only, no vault behind)

Purchase of a new white marble / black granite plaque to include a 10year lease (including fixing and a maximum of 60 letters)	£560.00
Purchase of a white/black plaque only (in fixing, max 60 letters)	£295.00
Renewal of 10year lease	£260.00
Removal of plaque at the service's discretion, no family present.	No Fee

# Baby Cemetery Plaques - (Northern Cemetery)

Purchase of a black plaque – 10year lease	£270.00
Renewal of 10year lease	£165.00

# Eastern Cemetery Sanctum 2000 above ground vault

New 10year lease of a granite vault & lettering (80 letters)	£1475.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (4cm x 3cm).	£130.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (7cm x 5cm).	£157.50
Heart shaped cameo photo, arranged and fixed to plaque	£205.00
Replacement of black granite plaque up to 80 letters.	£395.00
Renewal of 10year lease.	£500.00
Additional letters (cost per additional letter).	£4.50

## Hedon Road Columbarium

Purchase of a new white marble / black granite plaque to include a 10year lease (including fixing and a maximum of 60 letters)	£370.00
Renewal of 10year lease	£345.00
Removal of cremated remains and plaque at the service's discretion, no family present.	No Fee
Removal of cremated remains and plaque with family present, Monday to Friday.	£68.00
Fixing of plaque – unattended	£63.00

## Memorial Standard Rose Trees - (All locations)

Purchase of a new rose tree with a 10year lease excluding plaque	£670.00
Purchase of additional lease years (at time of new rose tree purchase).	£25.00
Price is per year in addition to the first 10 years	



Renewal of 10year lease.	£480.00
Interment of cremated remains at memorial rose tree Monday to Friday (interments are carried out in absolute exceptional circumstances only).	£290.00

## Memorial Trees

New memorial tree - limited availability in Northern and Priory Woods Cemeteries	£670.00
Purchase of additional lease years (at time of new memorial tree purchase).  Price is per year in addition to the first 10 years	£25.00
Renewal of 10year lease (existing tree leases only, no new leases available).	£450.00
Interment of cremated remains at memorial tree Monday to Friday.  (Interments are carried out in absolute exceptional circumstances only).	£290.00

# Octagonal Planter - (Eastern and Chanterlands Crematorium only).

Purchase of a 10year lease and 12" X 3" plaque	£420.00
Renewal of 10year lease.	£270.00
New plaque	£165.00

## Hexagonal Bench Plaque

Commemorative seat with plaque and 10year lease	£880.00
Renewal of 10year lease.	£430.00
New / additional plaque for bench 8" x 3"	£157.50

Vase Block Tablet – (Sunken Garden, Chanterlands Crematorium. Please note it is not possible to inter cremated remains at this memorial).

Memorial vase block tablet with inscribed black or red tablet and 10year lease and 1st posy vase.	£555.00
Renewal of a 10year lease	£355.00
New black or red plaque	£210.00
Repainting of plaque	£63.00
Posy Vase	£9.00

# Memorial Octagonal Tower Sanctum Unit

New Memorial Vault – plaque and lettering up to 80 letters, 10year lease & posy vase. No fee for any interments – Monday to Friday	£1400.00
Renewal of 10year lease	£475.00
Replacement / New plaque including up to 80 letters	£410.00
Repainting of plaque	On request
Additional bronze flower vase	£63.00
Decorative motifs/floral tributes on plaques	On request
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (4cm x 3cm).	£130.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (7cm x 5cm).	£157.50
Heart shaped cameo photo, arranged and fixed to plaque	£205.00



## Memorial Sanctum - Curved 18 (Sunken Garden, indoor)

New Memorial Vault – plaque and lettering up to 80 letters, 10year lease & posy vase. No fee for any interments – Monday to Friday	£910.00
Renewal of 10year lease	£480.00
Additional bronze flower vase	£60.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (4cm x 3cm).	£130.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (7cm x 5cm).	£157.50
Heart shaped cameo photo, arranged and fixed to plaque	£205.00
Replacement / new plaque including up to 80 letters	£420.00
16 Wall Tablet Unit (Plaque on wall tablet, summer house, sunken garden)	
Memorial plaque, including 5year lease and lettering on plaque (does not include motif, additional costs and designs are available on request).	£325.00
Lease renewal	£190.00
New / replacement plaque	£160.00

Memorial Wooden Bench (where space available at the Crematorium, Eastern, Hedon Road, Western and Northern Cemeteries only).

Purchase of a memorial wooden bench for a lease period of 10 years, where/if a suitable site exists – this does not include installation of pavers. (Fee does not include maintenance of the bench or carving of dedications).	£1,600.00
Teak oiling of the bench (short term preservative).	£75.00
Inscription carved on the front panel of the bench – per letter.	£5.00
Personalised logos or pictures	On request
Installation of 3 Pavers for wooden bench	£156.00
Installation of 6 Pavers for wooden bench	£210.00
Renewal of 10year lease - please note this does not include maintenance.	£470.00
New / Additional memorial plate for bench (8" x 3").	£160.00

Please note we are not able to offer a refurbishment package for wooden benches

## Memorial Wooden Benches (Priory Woods)

Commemorative hardwood memorial bench with plaque.	On request
Renewal of 10year lease	£470.00

## Memorial Vaulted Granite Benches

Bespoke granite bench including 10year lease – bench base in addition – must be on a concrete re-enforced base due to the weight of the item.	On request
Renewal of 10year granite bench lease	£470.00
New / replacement plaque including lettering up to 80 letters.	£378.00
Installation of a granite bench base – concrete base	£470.00
Supply of decorative slate / stones on a bench base, colour choice: Plumb or Blue. Note: stones only on Hardstanding / Hard Landscaped areas only, not grassed areas.	£32.00



## Books of Remembrance (Entries in book of remembrance)

The books of remembrance are displayed at the Crematorium and are accessible every day of the year. The pages are turned each morning, so that day's entries can be viewed.

Please note that the 1st line of the inscription is for the name only. All other subsequent lines are for the dedication. Each line must consist of a maximum of 40 characters only. Order forms with grid for text and layout are available from the Crematorium. Please note that the Council cannot guarantee entries are inscribed immediately.

Please allow at least 4 months prior to the date that the entry is required for when placing the order.

It is advisable to check with the Crematorium Admin Office to confirm when the entry will be inscribed in the books.

Entries will automatically be included in all electronic versions of the books.

2 Lined inscriptions (1st line name, 2nd line for dedication).	£86.00
5 Lined inscriptions (1st line name only, 2nd-5th lines for dedication).	£135.00
8 Lined inscriptions (1st line name only, 2nd-8th lines for dedication).	£200.00
5 Lined inscriptions with emblem (not coat of arms).	£215.00
8 Lined inscriptions with emblem (not coat of arms).	£270.00
Full Heraldic device with supporters, mantling etc, with 8 lined inscriptions	£290.00
Crests, badges, or floral emblems extra	£105.00
Memorial Card Die stamped	
2 Lined inscriptions	£63.00
5 Lined inscriptions	£68.00
8 Lined inscriptions	£73.00
Daluva haaklat with 4 incarintian	
Deluxe booklet with 1 inscription 2 Lined inscriptions	£85.00
5 Lined inscriptions	£105.00
8 Lined inscriptions	£125.00
Subsequent inscription in deluve booklet	
Subsequent inscription in deluxe booklet	CEE 00
2 Lined inscriptions	£55.00
	£55.00 £63.00 £68.00



Commemorative Markers (For roses & trees)

Bronze staked plaque 8"x5"	£190.00
Bronze staked plaque 8"x5" with cameo photo plaque	£298.00
Bronze 8"x3" bench plaque	£160.00
Bronze 11"x3" bench plaque	£206.00
6°x6°x6° Square granite vases – various colours	On request
7"x7"x7" Square granite vases – various colours	On request
8"x8"x8" Square granite vases – various colours.	On request
Hexagonal Vase (Pepper pot) small, black granite 8" x 9" x 9"	£236.00
Hexagonal Vase (Pepper pot) large, black granite 12" x 10" x 10"	£595.00
Hexagonal Vase cost per letter to be inscribed	£2.75
Posy on a spiral, (colours: black / lavender blue / blue pearl / imperial green / red  – all granite including lettering and standard artwork (lily, daisy, forget me not, daffodil or a rose).	£260.00
9° circular plaque on a spiral – Black granite, includes lettering and a teddy on the moon / stars or over the rainbow artwork.	£340.00
Butterfly on a spiral - black / blue pearl / imperial green / tropical brown / red - all granite including lettering.	£360.00
Granite boulder – Grey, pink, honeycomb with black or gold lettering	£210.00
York stone boulder with brown lettering	£170.00
Slanted granite memorial marker with gold lettering (up to 80 letters).	On request

Priory Woods – Bird Bath Plaques Top / Middle / Bottom Rows

New Plaque, lettering and 5year lease	£300.00
New Plaque, including lettering and 10year lease	£510.00
Refurbishment of Plaque	£60.00
New Plaque	£150.00
5year lease renewal – all rows	£200.00
10year lease renewal – all rows	£380.00

# Priory Woods - Baby Cemetery - Mushroom Memorials

New memorial, 5year lease, including plaque and up to 80 letters	£320.00
New memorial, 10year lease, including plaque and up to 80 letters	£490.00
Refurbishment of Plaque	£60.00
New Plaque	£150.00
5year lease renewal	£175.00
10year lease renewal	£345.00

# Priory Woods Vaults - sanctum 2000 (Priory Woods Cemetery)

New 10year lease of granite vault and black granite plaque & lettering (80 letters) interment, Monday to Friday appointment and 1st posy vase	£1475.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (4cm x 3cm).	£130.00
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (7cm x 5cm).	£157.50



Heart shaped cameo photo, arranged and fixed to plaque	£205.00
Replacement of black granite plaque up to 80 letters.	£395.00
Renewal of 10 year lease.	£480.00
Additional letters (cost per additional letter). Please note there is no fee for the removal of remains, although an exhumation licence is required.	£4.50
Posy Vase	£9.00

# **Priory Woods Granite Vaults**

New 10year lease of granite vault & black granite plaque & lettering (80 letters) + 1st posy vase (excludes photo & motif).	£1475.00			
Decorative motifs & floral tributes on plaque				
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (4cm x 3cm).	£130.00			
Cameo Photo arranged and fixed to plaque (7cm x 5cm).				
Heart shaped cameo photo, arranged and fixed to plaque.				
Replacement of black granite plaque (excluding photograph) up to 80 letters.				
Renewal of 10year lease.	£485.00			
Additional letters (per letter).				
Repainting of current plaque. (Depends of characters and motifs).				

# Family History and Burial Register Searches

Per name search with certificate.	£6.00
Monday to Friday - appointment with officer to view a grave.	No fee
Assistance to view the registers, inc advice and guidance - per hour - pre booked appointment only	No fee

## Barbican

Plaque and 5year lease	£380.00
Extended lease for another 5 years	£225.00
Plaque and a 10year lease	£500.00
New/ Replacement plaque	£175.00
4cm x 3cm cameo	£130.00
Motif	£68.00



# Priory Woods new leased Memorials

Spring / Autumn Tree frieze - Position choice on the tree, ceramic plaque with a	T
1-line dedication, plus 5year lease. Plaque returnable at the end of the lease.	£263.00
Spring / Autumn Tree frieze – Acrylic Leaf x 2 (one for the tree, 1 keepsake) with 1 line dedication, choice of location on the tree plus 5-year lease.	£218.00
Extended lease for another 5years for Ceramic or Acrylic memorial options	£167.00
Book of Remembrance frieze - Location choice on the frieze, ceramic plaque with 1 line dedication, plus 5year lease.	£226.00
Extended lease for another 5years for Book of Remembrance frieze	£129.00
Floral Screens (Daffodil / Rose / Poppy) choice of location on the floral screen plus a ceramic plaque and 1 line dedication for a lease period of 5years	£275.00
Floral Screen lease renewal / extension for another 5years - does not include a new / replacement plaque, existing plaque used.	£179.00
Replacement ceramic plaques	£97.00
Replacement Acrylic leaves	£56.00
Small Coppice 5years – A small coppice located in the Priory Woods rose garden area with a 5year lease (an additional plaque needs to be purchased) includes an interment fee – appointment necessary -	£1120.00
Small Coppice 10years – A small coppice located in the Priory Woods rose garden area with a 10year lease (an additional plaque needs to be purchased) includes an interment fee – appointment necessary -	£1368.00
Coppice Porcelain plaque - porcelain plaque for a small or large coppice	£65.00
Coppice Granite plaque – granite plaque for a small or large coppice	£98.00
Coppice Slate plaque – slate plaque for a small or large coppice	£160.00
Large Coppice 5years – A large coppice located in the Priory Woods rose garden area with a 5year lease (an additional plaque needs to be purchased) includes an interment fee – appointment necessary -	£1280.00
Large Coppice 10years – A large coppice located in the Priory Woods rose garden area with a 10year lease (an additional plaque needs to be purchased) includes an interment fee – appointment necessary -	£1528.00
Mulberry Tree – A Green granite leaf inscribed with silver lettering. There is a choice of 10 Standard Designs - Acom, Butterfly, Cross, Four Leaf Clover, Heart, Ladybirds, Doves, Feather, Bumblebee, Robin plus a 5year lease.	£275.00
Renewal of a Mulberry tree leaf 5year lease	£150.00
New Mulberry tree leaf	£125.00
Pet Frieze – Various design options available – in Acrylic plus a 5year lease (includes free scattering of 1 pets cremated remains in the Priory Pet Garden).	£250.00
Scattering of an additional pets cremated remains following the purchase of a pet frieze memorial.	£10.00
Scattering of 1 pet cremated remains in the Priory Woods pet garden, following a cremation at another pet crematorium	£35.00
Scattering of additional pet cremated at an alternative pet crematorium (per additional pet)	£10.00
Renewal of a Pet Frieze memorial 5year lease	£150.00
New Pet frieze memorial	£125.00



All memorial items can be viewed and requests made via the Hull City Council website (www.hullcc.gov.uk). Please search 'Bereavement Services' for useful information and for items available and/or request a member of staff to contact you.

We are always happy and invite customers to discuss individual requests. Friendly staff will explain what is available, where memorials can be positioned and all associated costs involved.

All prices provided are inclusive of VAT (there are no hidden fees).

The Crematorium Office and Priory Woods Cemetery Admin Office only has credit / debit card payment facilities. No payments by cash / cheque are accepted.

Customers will be required to make payment for all items at the time of ordering.

Crematorium Office opening hours are: Monday, Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 8.30am to 4.30pm. Tuesday's late morning opening (for staff training) 10.30am to 4.30pm.

The Priory Woods Reception opening hours are: Monday, Wednesday, Thursday & Friday 9.00am to 4.00pm. Tuesday's late opening 10.30am to 4.00pm.

# Doncaster, Rose Hill Simplified

TOTAL	FEE	URN (ECO)	CERT	SERVICE LENGTH	MUSIC
1025.00	996.00	Inc in fee	29.00	20 mins committal	Obitus
1077.00	1048.00	Inc in fee	29.00	40 mins full service	Obitus
479.00	450.00	Inc in fee	29.00	Delivery only 8.40, 9.00, 4.00, 4.20	No music

# Bereavement Services

# Price information relating to the cost of cremations.

- A cremation unattended service Direct Service £450.00
  - A Direct service can be booked at 08:40, 09:00, 16:00 or 16:20\* This is an unattended, direct service and does not include chapel time.
  - This includes the cremation of an adult body (18+ years), Medical Referee fee, environmental container or the scattering of the cremated remains without an appointment (should this be requested), administration fees and environmental levy.
  - This fee does <u>not</u> include an alternative container type, an appointment for witnessing the scattering of cremated remains or a cremation certificate\*\*.
  - Fees may be incurred in the following situations:
     -Late submission of papers (Less than 48 working hours prior to service)
- A cremation reduced fee attended service Committal Service £996.00
  - A Committal service is a booking of 20 minutes within the crematorium chapel (available from 09:00 – 16:20\*); this generally allows 5 minutes for mourners to enter and be seated within the chapel, a 10 minute service and 5 minutes for mourners to exit the chapel and building.
  - This includes the cremation of an adult body (18+ years), Medical Referee fee, an
    environmental (cardboard) container, scattering of the cremated remains without an
    appointment (should this be requested), use of music system (additional charges apply
    for optional extras\*\*), administration fees and environmental levy.
  - The fee does <u>not</u> include an alternative container type for the cremated remains, an appointment for witnessing the scattering of cremated remains or a cremation certificate\*\*.
  - Fees may be incurred in the following situations:
    - -Late submission of papers (Less than 48 working hours prior to service)
    - -Late arrival to scheduled service (in excess of 15minutes)
    - -Overrunning of booking
- A cremation standard fee attended service Full Service £1,048.00
  - A Full service is a booking of 40 minutes within the crematorium chapel (available from 09:00 16:00\*); this generally allows 5 minutes for mourners to enter and be seated within the chapel, a 30 minute service and 5 minutes for mourners to exit the chapel and building. (Additional time can be booked\*\*)
  - This includes the cremation of an adult body (18+ years), Medical Referee fee, an
    environmental (cardboard) container, scattering of the cremated remains without an
    appointment (should this be requested), use of music system (additional charges apply
    for optional extras\*\*), administration fees and environmental levy.
  - The fee does <u>not</u> include an alternative container type for the cremated remains, an
    appointment for witnessing the scattering of cremated remains or a cremation
    certificate\*\*.
  - Fees may be incurred in the following situations:
    - -Late submission of papers (Less than 48 working hours prior to service)
    - -Late arrival to scheduled service (in excess of 15minutes)
    - Overrunning of booking

<sup>\*</sup>Monday - Friday only - weekend services not available.

# \*\*Optional additional services/items

Additional Chapel Time (20 minutes)	£345.00
Body parts	£248.00
Cremation fee (up to and including the age of 17) Claimed through	2240.00
Government funding - no charge to family	£675.00
Late paperwork charge	£93.00
Over running on cremation time	£85.00
Cancellation of cremation 2 days prior to cremation	£147.00
Consultation and help with completing cremation forms for independent funerals	£222.00
Certificate of cremation	£29.00
Scattering appointment	£75.00
Scattering remains from elsewhere	£112.00
Ashes scattering unattended in "present day" areas	FOC
Ashes scattering unattended in customer selected area	£27.00
Splitting of Cremated Remains into 2 portions	£10.00
Environmental containers	£21.00
Velvet Bags	£22.00
Small Velvet Bags	£10.00
Velvet Pouch	£6.00
Plastic containers	£39.00
Bronze urns	£71.00
Wooden caskets	£90.00
Decorated Container Tubes - Large	£42.00
Decorated Container Tubes - Small	£18.00
Decorated Container Tubes - Very Small	£11.00
Genealogy search (per person)	£36.00
Multimedia	
Single photo	FOO
Additional block of 25 photos	£22.00
Additional single photos to the above (price each photo)	£13.00
Slide show - up to 25 photos with simple fade transition	£48.00
Music Slideshow (up to 25 photos to chosen piece of music)	£75.00
Themed Pro Tribute (Montage professionally edited, timed to music)	£101.00
Bespoke tribute (a professionally crafted tribute where families have access to create something unique and personal)	534.00
Live webcast in high quality, accessed via Obitus website	£35.00
Crematorium Multimedia - Webcasting/Streaming	£52.00
Keepsake copy of webcast - DVD, Blu Ray or USB	£59.00
Additional copies of the above recording (price each copy)	£30.00
Downloadable copy of visual tribute	£11.00
Additional copies of the above Tribute (price each copy)	£25.00
Video book (A keepsake video book of live stream/tribute or both)	£101.00
Memory box (Premium box with 25 printed photos, USB, DVD)	£139.00
Extra work (any products that need work)	£22.00

# Haltemprice, Willerby Simplified

TOTAL	FEE	URN (ECO)	CERT	SERVICE LENGTH	MUSIC
1160.00	1160.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	60 mins	Obitus
835,00	835.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	60 mins, 9.30	Obitus
730.00	730.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Attended cremation - no service 9.00	Obitus
550.00	550.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Delivery only 8.15, 8.20	No music

# Haltemprice Crematorium

Main Street, Hull Yorkshire, HUID BNS

DMS2 61017 | tellemproy crematenium theory could

wave theory and our marking may be be been all.



# Price Information - Effective from 12th February 2024

Full Adult Cremation Fee (60 minute total slot length)

£1160

Reduced Fee Cremation Service (9:30am service only - 60 minute total slot length)

£835

Weekend Services

Saturday £1,531 | Sunday £2,031

#### The above cremation fees include:

- All professional services relating to the administration and registration of the cremation, in line with statutory regulation.
- The use of our Chapel along with the assistance of a trained staff member on the day of the service.
- The provision of music during the funeral service (please contact the Crematorium for details of our evallable options).
- + The sensitive handling of the cremation in line with environmental legislation.
- The appropriate national environmental levy for mercury abatement.
- The scattering or interment of the askes within our Gardens of Remembrance, or the preparation for their removal along with the Cremistion Certificate.
- Alternatively, we will look after the ashes for an indefinite period without charge.

#### **Direct Cremation Fees**

Unattended (no service)\* £550 | Attended £730

\* Direct Cremation is an unattended service at 8.35am or 8.20am with no mourners present. Direct Cremation Attended allows a small number of mourners to be present. The Funeral Director will be required to deliver the coffin to the catalalque with sufficient bearers.

## Miscellaneous Fees

Monday - Friday Fees		Service Webcast, Live Streaming and Record	ngs
Full Adult Cremation Fee	€1,160	Live + On Demand + Downloadable	£54
Service for a Child on to their last particles. No C	Charge	Keepsake of Service or Tribute (ovo/usa/aiu-rig)	£55
Use of Chapel (extra time or memoral/buriel introice)	£468	Visual Tributes	
Weekend Fees		Single Halo Image Complime	ntary
Full Adult Cremation Fee (Salurday)	£1,531	Additional Halo Image	£12
Full Adult Cremation Fee (tunday)	£2,031	Basic Slideshow (up to 25 images with no munic)	€49
Service for a Child (up to their little birthday)	E1,033	For every additional 35 images	£22
Additional Fees		Music Tribute (up to 25 images with music)	E74
Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service)	£468	For every adoltional 25 images	£22
		Themed Tribute (up to 25 images, pro-edited with music)	€95
Cremation of a body part	£263	Family made Tribute	E30
Fee for the provision of a bearer	£27	Additional Keepsake of Service	
Duplicate Cremation Certificate/	£24	or Tribute (ovo/usa/au-ray)	£30
Out of Country Certificate	7.00	Keepsake Video Book	£95
Fee to split ashes	£33	Keepsake Memory Box	£130
The scattering of ashes cremated elsewhere	£97	Downloadable copy of Music Themed Tribute	£10
		Extra production work	E22

# Pontefract

Simplified

TOTAL	FEE	URN (ECO)	CERT	SERVICE LENGTH	MUSIC
1060.00	1060.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	40 mins	Wesley
760.00	760.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	20 mins 9.00, 9.20, 3.00 committal only	Wesley
325.00	325.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Delivery only	No music

## Wakefield Bereavement Services Cremation Price Information (from 1st April 2024)

- (a) Crematorium Standard Fee Attended Service £1060.00 This includes a 40 minute service, the Cremation of an adult, Certificate of cremation, Biodegradable um, Environmental levy, Medical Referee Fee, Use of the Wesley music system, (additional charges apply for visual tributes, webcasts and recordings), Strewing of cremated remains at either Pontefract or Wakefield Crematoria without an appointment. For a 40 minute service generally we allow five minutes for mourners to enter the chapel, a 30 minute service and five minutes to leave the chapel.
- (b) Crematorium Unattended Service £325.00 This includes the Cremation of an adult, Certificate of Cremation, Biodegradable urn, Environmental levy, Medical Referee Fee, Strewing of cremated remains at either Pontefract or Wakefield Crematoria without an appointment, no service in the chapel is offered for this type of service.
- (c) Crematorium Reduced Fee Attended Service £760.00 This includes a 20 minute service, the Cremation of an adult, Certificate of cremation, Biodegradable urn, Environmental levy, Medical Referee Fee, Use of the Wesley music system, (additional charges apply for visual tributes, webcasts and recordings), Strewing of cremated remains at either Pontefract or Wakefield Crematoria without an appointment. For a twenty minute service generally it takes a few minutes to enter the service, approximately 15 minute service and a few minutes to leave the chapel.
- (d) Additional charges do not apply for evening or weekend cremation services.
- (e) Charge to Funeral Directors for exceeding allocated funeral service time £350.00
- (f) Optional services listed below -
  - Use of chapel for Memorial / Funeral service £352.00
  - Use of chapel for additional 30 minutes where pre booked £317.00
  - Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where person was cremated at Pontefract / Wakefield with appointment £102.00
  - Webcast Live (includes 7 days on demand) £75.00
  - Recording Downloadable MP4 Video File £34.00
  - Recording Downloadable MP4 Video File including Visual Tribute £50.00
  - Recording DVD or USB (Please state when ordering) £79.00
  - Recording DVD or USB (Please state when ordering) including Visual Tribute £90.00
  - Visual Tribute Single Still Image £23.00
  - Visual Tribute Slideshow max 25 images, no music £45.00
  - Visual Tribute Slideshow each additional 25 images £ 28.00
  - Visual Tribute Slideshow max 25 images with music £90.00
  - Visual Tribute Sideshow each additional 25 images £28.00
  - Visual Tribute Family Video File £23.00
  - Visual Tribute Family Video File (NOT part of slideshow) £34.00

- Visual Tribute Downloadable MP4 Video File £23.00
- Visual Tribute DVD or USB (Please state which when ordering) £34.00
- Urgent Service for Visual Tributes after 48 hour cut off period additional cost £96.00
- Wooden casket £75.00
- Metal urn £57.00
- Bio urn / Plastic urn £26.00
- Storage of cremated remains after first month £96.00
- (g) Various memorials are available at the Crematoria prices available on request

# Woodlands, Scunthorpe Simplified

TOTAL	FEE	URN (ECO)	CERT	SERVICE LENGTH	MUSIC
815.00	815.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	40 mins	Wesley
700.00	700.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	10 mins 9.20, 9.40	Obitus
615.00	615.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Delivery only	No music

# Published fees for bereavement services

We recognise that many people may wish to personalise the funeral of loved ones so to assist with this we offer a range of additional services and features that can enhance our standard funeral arrangements. The prices for these can be found below.

If you would like to download this page, please click the button below and you can choose to print as pdf (save to your device) or print this page to a printer.

## Price information

#### Administration fee

- Administration fees (per hour) £35
- Fees for late burial paperwork\*\* £60 \*\* late fees are applicable to any late statutory forms and certificates, etc., which are
  not received by this office by 3pm three full working days prior to the funeral service to reflect the need to ensure graves are
  prepared in a timely and safe manner. Fees will apply to where any forms and certificates are missing or incomplete.
   Please note that as we are unable to safely process documents submitted less than 48 hours prior to an arranged funeral, you
  will be asked to defer your service
- Fees for late cremation paperwork\*\* £60 \*\* late fees are applicable to any late statutory forms and certificates, etc., which
  are not received by this office by 3pm two full working days prior to the funeral service. Fees will apply to where any forms
  and certificates are missing or incomplete.
  - Please note that we are unable to safely process documents submitted less than 24 hours prior to an arranged funeral and you will be asked to defer your service
- Genealogy search, per contact (initial enquiry is free of charge, which is to be submitted on our genealogy form. Subsequent search(s) are subject to advertised fees) – £25\*
- Consultation and help with completing forms for independent funerals £85 (optional)

#### Cremation fee

#### Please note:

We are unfortunately unable to affer any cremation service at a weekend of public holiday.

Child – aged 17 or under – where costs are stated for a child, there is no charge to the families, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England

#### · Adult, 18 years and over - £715.00

- To include professional services in line with statutory regulations, relating to the administration and registration of the cremation.
- 40-minute use of our Woodlands Chapel including music but not visual tributes,
- The sensitive handling of the cremation in line with environmental legislation,
- The scattering of ashes within our Garden of Remembrance at Woodlands Crematorium (Monday to Friday). Saturday strewings are subject to availability and an additional fee of £45.00. (optional)

#### Child, aged 17 years and under –£715,00

- To include professional services in line with statutory regulations, relating to the administration and registration of the cremation.
- 40-minute use of our Woodlands Chapel including music but not visual tributes,
- o The sensitive handling of the cremation in line with environmental legislation,
- The scattering of ashes within our Garden of Remembrance at Woodlands Crematorium (Monday to Friday). Saturday strewings are subject to availability and an additional fee of £45.00. (optional)

#### Direct Cremation – £515.00

- To include professional services in line with statutory regulations, relating to the administration and registration of the
- The sensitive handling of the cremation in line with environmental legislation,
- The scattering of ashes within our Garden of Remembrance at Woodlands Crematorium (Monday to Friday). Saturday strewings are subject to availability and an additional fee of £45.00.
- Please note that a direct cremation is a cremation with no funeral service, or ceremony performed, and no attendees will be permitted into the chapel. This service is affered Monday to Wednesday at 8:45am and by arrangement, Monday to Friday at 9:20am. Music is not permitted via our Wesley portal.

#### Simple Cremation -£600.00

- To include professional services in line with statutory regulations, relating to the administration and registration of the cremation.
- To include a 10-minute use of chapel (appointments available Monday to Friday, 9:20am and 9:40am) and the option to have (one) piece of entry music and 1 (one) piece of exit music only.
- The sensitive handling of the cremation in line with environmental legislation, £45.00 (optional)
- The scattering of ashes within our Garden of Remembrance at Woodlands Crematorium (Monday to Friday). Saturday strewings are subject to availability and an additional fee of £45,00.

#### Body Parts £66.00

\*\*Please note there is no charge for child, 17 years and under

#### Woodlands Chapel fee

- Chapel 20 minute extended service time £150 (optional)
- Chapel 40 minute extended service time £200 (optional)
- Chapel over-running service £200 We understand attending a funeral of a loved one is a difficult time for bereaved families, however, services which over-run, impact on users of our services.
- Chapel used for 40 minute memorial service £200 (optional)
- Late cancellation charge applies to 72 hours prior to time of service £150
- Organist We no longer offer an organist; however, the organ is available should you wish to appoint your own. We
  encourage families to liaise with our music media provider, who may be able to meet your needs.
- Replacement cremation certificate –£18
- Consultation and help with completing forms for independent funerals £85 (optional)

#### Y Scattering fee

Child – aged 17 or under – where costs are stated for a child, there is no charge to the families, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England

Garden of Remembrance witnesses strewing – (where the cremation has taken place at Woodlands Crematorium, Scunthorpe, there is no charge for this service Monday to Friday between 9.30am to 3.30pm).

Saturday strewings are by appointment and must be paid in advance.

- Adult aged 18 years and over £45
- Child aged 17 years and under £45

Garden of Remembrance witnesses strewing - (Cremation having taken place at another Cremation Authority)

- Adult aged 18 years and over. Appointments available Monday to Friday between 9.30am to 3.30pm £85
- Adult aged 18 years and over. Saturday strewings are subject to availability £130
- Child aged 17 years and under, Appointments available Monday to Friday between 9,30am to 3,30pm £85
- Child aged 17 years and under. Saturday strewings are subject to availability–£130

#### Wesley Media fee (inclusive of VAT)

The following media services are provided by a third party and all, are optional services which can be used in conjunction when using our Woodlands Chapel. Where these have been requested, these services are chargeable.

Please note, that due to the nature of the internet, we are unable to guarantee live-streaming delivery of any audio and/or visual data will be uninterrupted or error free.

- Webcasting per service including seven days on demand £50 (optional)
- Recording of service and presented as a downloadable MP4 link or USB— (requested before the day of the service) £50 (optional)
- Recording of service and presented as a downloadable MP4 link or USB and including an embedded visual tribute (requested before the day of the service) – £67.50 (optional)
- Recording of a webcast (a recording of a previously webcast service can be requested up to 3 months after the webcast event has completed) £80.00\* (optional)
- Visual tribute holding image (on screen throughout the service) £15.00\* (optional)
- Visual tribute per additional photograph (the first photograph will be charged at the holding image rate with each subsequent image charged at this rate) E2,00\* (optional)
- Family visual tribute (a personalised video recording made by a family member) £35.00° per recording/tribute (optional)

- Visual tribute recording presented as either able MP4 file, DVD or USB £30.00\* (optional)
- Visual tributes orders received less than two working days before funeral service an additional fee will be charged to the tribute order. £150.00\*
- We operate an automated scheduling music and tribute service and we have limited ability to change music at the time of the
  planned event. Our media provider finalises events at 5pm on the day prior to the planned funeral service. Any same day
  requests for changes to music and visual media (ie. tributes, webcasts, recordings, or music), is subject to a same day
  amendment charge\*\* £25

#### Urns and caskets (inclusive of VAT)

Child (aged 17 years and under) - fees are recovered from the Ministry of Justice's Funeral Fund for England.

- · Single Adult Wooden casket £39,00
- Double Adult Wooden casket £90.00
- Single Child's Wooden casket £30.00
- Adult bio-degradable cardboard ashes box £8.00
- Child bio-degradable cardboard ashes box £2.00

## Leased Memorials

#### Ash Vaults standard, allowing for the placement of two sets of cremated remains

- . 10-year lease of Ash Vault, to include a maximum of 80 characters (price does not include caskets) £1000.00\* (optional)
- 20-year lease of Ash Vault, to include a maximum of 80 characters (price does not include caskets) £1325.00\* (optional)
- Tablet inscription, extra characters over and above the 80 included above £3.00\* (optional)
- Photograph (7" x 5") £115.00\* (optional)
- · Motifs, badges and any other additional design is at manufacturer's cost Price on Application
- The placement of a second casket within an existing vault (price does not include casket) £50.00\* (optional)
- Second inscription, to include a maximum of 80 characters £400\* (optional)
- The opening up of an existing vault for any other reason that the placement of Cremated Remains (per accasion) £25.00\* (optional)
- Releasing following the initial term (in 10-year segments) £925.00\* (optional)

#### Ash Vaults standard, allowing for the placement of four sets of cremated remains

We have no family vaults available at this time.

#### Book of Remembrance (permanent inscription in the books on display at Woodlands Crematorium)

- Two line permanent entry (minimum, first line is always the deceased's name, no illustration and maximum characters on second line is 3wiife() £80,00\* (optional)
- Five line permanent entry (first line is always the deceased's name, no illustration and maximum characters on subsequent lines is 30) £107.00\* (optional)
- Eight line permanent entry (first line is always the deceased's name, no illustration and maximum characters on subsequent lines is 30) £148.00\* (optional)
- Floral design (minimum 5-line entry) £70,00\* (optional)
- Crests, badges, motifs added (minimum 5-line entry) £100.00\* (optional)
- Reserved line each line, maximum of 8 (inscription entry will be charged at the current rate at the time the inscription is made) £17.50\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

#### Miniature Cards of Remembrance (inscriptions to have at home)

- . Memorial Card inc. inscription (reflects a copy of the Book of Remembrance, 2-line entry) £25.00\* (optional)
- Memorial Card inc, inscription (reflects a copy of the Book of Remembrance, 5-line entry) £60.00\* (optional)
- Memorial Card inc, inscription (reflects a copy of the Book of Remembrance, 8-line entry) £85.00\* (aptional)

- Floral design (minimum 5-line entry) £70.00\* (optional)
- Crests, badges, motifs added (minimum 5-line entry) £100.00\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

#### Miniature Book of Remembrance (inscriptions to have at home)

- Memorial Book inc. inscription (leather bound book reflecting a copy of the Book of Remembrance, 2-line entry) £125,00\* (optional)
- Memorial Book inc. inscription (leather bound book reflecting a copy of the Book of Remembrance, 5-line entry) £135,00\* (optional)
- Memorial Book inc. inscription (leather bound book reflecting a copy of the Book of Remembrance, 8-line entry) £152.50\* (optional)
- Memorial Book inc. additional inscription to an existing miniature book (reflecting a copy of the Book of Remembrance, 2line entry) £55.00\* (optional)
- Memorial Book inc. additional inscription to an existing miniature book (reflecting a copy of the Book of Remembrance, 5-line entry) £70.00\* (optional)
- Memorial Book inc. additional inscription to an existing miniature book (reflecting a copy of the Book of Remembrance, 8line entry) £85.00\* (optional)
- Floral design (minimum 5-line entry) £70.00\* (aptional)
- Crests, badges, motifs added (minimum 5-line entry) £100.00\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our anline <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

#### Tree of Remembrance

- . Tree of Remembrance Leaf, including inscription and initial 5-year lease £70,00° (optional)
- Tree of Remembrance Leaf, renewal for a further 5 years £50.00\* (optional)
- . Tree of Remembrance Leaf memorial not renewed.
- · Arrangements can be made for the leaf to be returned via registered mail, to an applicant when not renewed.

Please note there is no charge for items collected from the Bereavement Services office, however, appointments must be made in advance and as soon as possible following the expiry date. Unfortunately, the Bereavement Services office can only keep items for a limited time (as per our rules & regulations), £12.50\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our anline <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

#### Windswept Tree of Remembrance \*\*please note this item is currently not available\*\*

- Windswept Tree Leaf, including inscription and initial 5-year lease £125,00\* (optional)
- Windswept Tree Leaf, renewal for a further 5 years £50.00\* (optional)
- · Windswept Tree Leaf memorial not renewed.
- Arrangements can be made for the leaf to be returned via registered mail, to an applicant when not renewed.

Please note there is no charge for items collected from the Bereavement Services office, however, appointments must be made in advance and as soon as possible following the expiry date. Unfortunately, the Bereavement Services office can only keep items for a limited time (as per our rules & regulations). £12.50\* (optional)

## Purchase or renew a memorial (not currently available)

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

#### Rose Boulder - Garden of Remembrance

- Rose Boulder, including inscription and initial 5-year lease £300.00\* (optional)
- Rose Boulder, renewal for a further 5 years £200.00\* (optional)
- Rose Boulder, added inscription (no change to terms of lease) £100.00\* (aptional)
- Photograph £100.00\* (optional)
- · Rose Boulder memorial not renewed.
- Arrangements can be made for the plaque to be returned via registered mail, to an applicant when not renewed.

Please note there is no charge for items collected from the Bereavement Services office, however, appointments must be made in advance and as soon as possible following the expiry date. Unfortunately, the Bereavement Services office can only keep items for a limited time (as per our rules & regulations). £37.50\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

## Tower Plaques (these can be found in both Woodlands and Brigg Cemeteries

- . Tower plaque, including inscription and initial 5-year lease £187.50\* (optional)
- . Tower plaque, renewal for a further 5 years £130,00\* (optional)
- . Tower plaque, added inscription where space allows (per occasion) £165.00\* (optional)
- · Motifs £25.00\* (optional)
- Photograph £105.00\* (optional)
- · Tower Plague memorial not renewed.
- Arrangements can be made for the plaque to be returned via registered mail, to an applicant when not renewed.

Please note there is no charge for items collected from the Bereavement Services office, however, appointments must be made in advance and as soon as possible following the expiry date. Unfortunately, the Bereavement Services office can only keep items for a limited time (as per our rules & regulations). £75,00\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

#### Baby Barbican (Barbican is situated in the Baby Memorial Garden at Woodlands).

- Baby Barbican plaque, including inscription and initial 5-year lease £260.00\* (optional)
- Baby Barbican plaque, renewal for a further 5 years £130.00\* (optional)
- Carved artwork (wildlife design) £200.00\* (optional)
- Crest, badges or matifs £105.00\* (optional)
- Oval Photograph £67.50\* (optional)
- Baby Barbican Plaque memorial not renewed.
- Arrangements can be made for the plaque to be returned via registered mail, to an applicant when not renewed.

Please note there is no charge for items collected from the Bereavement Services office, however, appointments must be made in advance and as soon as possible following the expiry date. Unfortunately, the Bereavement Services office can only keep items for a limited time (as per our rules & regulations). £75.00\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form,

## Sundial (Sundial is situated close to Rockery Gardens at Woodlands)

- Sundial Plaque, including inscription and initial 5-year lease £260.00\* (optional)
- Sundial Plaque, renewal for a further 5 years £150.00\* (optional)
- Photograph £112.50\* (optional)
- · Motif Price on Application

- · Sundial Plague memorial not renewed.
- · Arrangements can be made for the plaque to be returned via registered mail, to an applicant when not renewed,

Please note there is no charge for items collected from the Bereavement Services office, however, appointments must be made in advance and as soon as possible following the expiry date. Unfortunately, the Bereavement Services office can only keep items for a limited time (as per our rules & regulations). £75.00\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

#### Butterfly shaped plaques

Butterfly dedication (whole life) £330,00\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

## Military Barbican (situated in D section of the cemetery grounds)

- Plaque, including inscription and 25-year dedication £250.00\* (optional)
- · Badges, emblems etc Price on Application

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

#### Memorial Bench

- Dedication of one third (1/3) seat, including inscribed plaque for initial 5-year period £300.00\* (optional)
- Dedication renewal one 1/3 bench for a further 5 years £172.50\* (optional)
- · Bench Plague dedication not renewed.
- Arrangements can be made for the plaque to be returned via registered mail, to an applicant when not renewed.

Please note there is no charge for items collected from the Bereavement Services office, however, appointments must be made in advance and as soon as possible following the expiry date. Unfortunately, the Bereavement Services office can only keep items for a limited time (as per our rules & regulations). £12.50\* (optional)

## Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

#### Memorial Tree Seat (only available at Woodlands)

- Dedication of one sixth (1/6) tree seat, including inscribed plaque for initial 5-year period £182.50\* (optional)
- . Dedication renewal one 1/6 bench for a further 5 years £100.00\* (optional)
- · Tree Seat Plague dedication not renewed.
- Arrangements can be made for the plaque to be returned via registered mail, to an applicant when not renewed.

Please note there is no charge for items collected from the Bereavement Services office, however, appointments must be made in advance and as soon as possible following the expiry date. Unfortunately, the Bereavement Services office can only keep items for a limited time (as per our rules & regulations). £25.00\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

## Granite Love Locks (only available at Woodlands)

- Love Lock, including one inscription and 5 years lease (additional inscriptions are not available) £130,00° (optional)
- Love Lock, renewal for a further 5 years £85,00\* (optional)
- Love Lock memorial not renewed.
- Arrangements can be made for the plaque to be returned via registered mail, to an applicant when not renewed.

Please note there is no charge for items collected from the Bereavement Services office, however, appointments must be made in advance and as soon as possible following the expiry date. Unfortunately, the Bereavement Services office can only keep items for a limited time (as per our rules & regulations). £50.00\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

## Wildlife Habitat Boxes - subject to availability (only available at Woodlands)

- Bat and bird box dedication wall (inscribed plaque to reflect sponsorship of a bot or bird box, lifelong dedication) £32,50\* (optional)
- Wildflower Birdhouse (whole life sponsorship, no dedication included) £45,00\* (optional)
- Natural Log Robin Nester (whole life sponsorship, no dedication included) £45.00\* (optional)
- Tawny Owl Bird Box (whole life sponsorship, no dedication included) £175,00\* (optional)
- Bat Box Single (whole life sponsorship, no dedication included) £60.00\* (optional)
- Natural Bee Log Nester (whole life sponsorship, no dedication included) £60.00\* (optional)

#### Purchase or renew a memorial

If you would like to apply for a new a memorial, or to renew and existing one, please complete our online <u>Memorial purchase</u> and renewal form.

## Ashes to Glass products

Price on application - please contact us for prices

#### Price information

#### Exclusive rights for burial (grave) and interment of cremated remains

Unfortunately, we are unable to reserve graves for a period of no longer than four weeks before an exclusive right of burial must be purchased.

Child (aged 17 years and under) - fees are recovered from the Ministry of Justice's Funeral Fund for England.

- Adult, 18 years and over, Full Lawned Grave, Burial Rights for 50 years £997.00
- To purchasing of unused Full Lawned Grave, Exclusive Rights of Burial years (please note you are not permitted to hold any
  years more than 50yrs at any one time) £22.00 per added year
- Adult, 18 years and over, Cremated Remains Lawn Grave, burial rights for 50 years£578.00
- To purchasing of unused Cremated Remains Lawn Grave. Exclusive Rights of Burial years (please note you are not permitted to hold any years more than 50 years at any one time) £13.00 per added year
- Adult, 18 years and over, Full Traditional Grave, burial rights for 50 years £1242.00
- To purchasing of unused Full Traditional Grave, Exclusive Rights of Burial years (please note you are not permitted to hold any
  years more than 50 years at any one time) £26.50 per added year
- Adult, 18 years and over, Cremated Remains for Traditional Grave, Burial Rights for 50 years £700.00
- To purchasing of unused Cremated Remains for Traditional Grave, Exclusive Rights of Burial years (please note you are not permitted to hold any years more than 50 years at any one time) £15.50 per added year
- Child, 17 years and under, Full Lawned Grave burial rights for 50 years £997.00
- . Child, 17 years and under, Cremated Remains Lawn Grave burial rights for 50 years £578.00

- Child, 17 years and under, Full Traditional Grave burial rights for 50 years £1242.00
- Child, 17 years and under, Cremated Remains for Traditional Grave burial rights for 50 years £700.00

#### Excusive Rights of Burial transfer of ownership

Please note that any transfer of ownership of Exclusive Right of Burial will be subject to the production of satisfactory evidence and title and the approval of the council.

The transfer/arrangement fee includes such transfer be registered in the records of the cemetery and the Deed of Grant of Exclusive. Right of Burial endorsed at the Bereavement Services office. £85.00

#### Exclusive Rights of Burial refunds

The council may be able to buy back the plot and issue you with a refund of the original purchase payment, less the years of Ownership and an administration fee.

The formal date of surrender is when the Bereavement Office receives your letter of surrender instruction together with the Deed of Grant(s). When received, the Bereavement Services Office will calculate the refund awing for purchased remaining years on the Exclusive Right of Burial. Any calculations prior to the formal date of Surrender will be approximate refund figures only.

## Miscellaneous

- Replacement endorsed grave deed £27.50
- Replacement grave marker £60.00

## Burial fees

Child (aged 17 years and under) - fees are recovered from the Ministry of Justice's Funeral Fund for England.

- Adult, 18 years and over full grave £822.00
- · Child, 17 years and under full grave £822,00
- Body Parts £82.00
- . Excavation of a full grave space which is not subsequently used £375.00

#### Burials, Saturday, where available. Excluding Christmas and Easter public holidays.

- Adult, 18 years and over full grave £1533.00
- Child, 17 years and under full grave £1533.00

#### **Burial of Cremated Remains**

- Adult, 18 years and over the burial of single cremated remains £140,00
- . Adult, 18 years and over the burial of 2 sets of cremated remains in the same plot, at the same time as each other £200,00
- Child, 17 years and under burial of single cremated remains £140.00
- Adult, 18 years and over the burial of single cremated remains from another Burial and Cremation Authority £148.00
- Child, 17 years and under the burial of single cremated remains from another Burial and Cremation Authority £148.00

#### Burial of Cremated Remains - Saturdays only, where available. Excluding Christmas and Easter public holidays.

- Adult, 18 years and over the burial of single cremated remains £204,00
- . Adult, 18 years and over the burial of 2 sets of cremated remains in the same plot, at the same time as each other £265,00
- Child, 17 years and under burial of single cremated remains £204,00
- Adult, 18 years and over the burial of single cremated remains from another Burial and Cremation Authority £204.00
- Child, 17 years and under the burial of single cremated remains from another Burial and Cremation Authority £204.00
- Excavation of a cremated remains grave space which is not subsequently used £100,00

## Exhumation

Exhumation of a Full Coffin (this does not include any additional Exclusive Rights of Burial or re-burial costs) £2300.00\*

Exhumation of Cremated Remains (this does not include any additional Exclusive Rights of Burial re-burial costs) £1650.00\*

## Grave plaques – Woodlands Memorial Park sections A & B

NEW grave plaque (to include plinth and legs) including 50 characters

\*\*please note that we are currently unable to provide bronze plaques, however other styles and materials are available. £675,00\* (optional)

- Existing plague additional inscription of up to 50 characters £318.00\*
- Additional characters over the 50 in items above (space permitting) £6.00\*
- Engraved badges or motifs (available on mack stone products only) £350.00\* (optional)
- Ceramic photo plaque (available on mack stone products only) £350.00\* (optional)
- Refurbishment of existing plaque Price on Application

## Cemetery memorial headstone fees

Permit to erect a single memorial, vase and/or kerb edging (submitted as one single application)\* £135.00\*

\*Please refer to the cemetery and crematorium rules and regulations as to the permitted sizes and types of memorials which are acceptable within our local authority managed cemeteries before committing to purchases. Please note that no work should be carried out on a memorial without:

- · The authority of the person holding the Right of Burial to the grave
- Your memorial mason submitting the application form and fee to the Council before commencing works
- · The Council granting a permit

Please note that our aim is to process all permit applications within 10 workings days from receipt in this office. However, if errors are found during any process of the application, there may be delays in its granting.

Permit to erect a double memorial, vase and/or kerb edging (submitted as one single application)\* £243.00\*

\*Please refer to the cemetery and crematorium rules and regulations as to the permitted sizes and types of memorials which are acceptable within our local authority managed cemeteries before committing to purchases. Please note that no work should be carried out on a memorial without:

- · The authority of the person holding the Right of Burial to the grave
- · Your memorial mason submitting the application form and fee to the Council before commencing works
- The Council granting a permit

Please note that our aim is to process all permit applications within 10 workings days from receipt in this office. However, if errors are found during any process of the application, there may be delays in its granting.

#### Permit to Erect a memorial retrospectively

This fee will be applied when it is noted that the memorial has been fitted and no permit application made. Please note that you may be requested, at your own costs, to remove the memorial until such a time that the permitted is granted, £525,00\*

Permit for additional inscription to an existing memorial, where a previous permit has been issued, £85.00\*

Please note that our aim is to process all permit applications within 10 workings days from receipt in this office, However, if errors are found during any process of the application, there may be delays in its granting.

Permit for additional plaque/tablet within existing kerb set, where a previous permit has been issued. £85.00\*

\*Please refer to the cemetery and crematorium rules and regulations as to the permitted sizes and types of memorials which are acceptable within our local authority managed cemeteries before committing to purchases as not all graves will be permitted to erect kerb edging to graves.

Please note that our aim is to process all permit applications within 10 workings days from receipt in this office. However, if errors are found during any process of the application, there may be delays in its granting.

Permit to subsequently erect new kerb edging where a permit has not been previously granted

\*Please refer to the cemetery and crematorium rules and regulations as to the permitted sizes and types of memorials which are acceptable within our local authority managed cemeteries before committing to purchases as not all graves will be permitted to

erect kerb edging to graves, £85,00\*

Please note that our aim is to process all permit applications within 10 workings days from receipt in this office. However, if errors are found during any process of the application, there may be delays in its granting.

Permit to remove existing kerb edging and replace with a new memorial only.

\*Please refer to the cemetery and crematorium rules and regulations as to the permitted sizes and types of memorials which are acceptable within our local authority managed cemeteries before committing to purchases, £85,00\*

Please note that our aim is to process all permit applications within 10 workings days from receipt in this office. However, if errors are found during any process of the application, there may be delays in its granting.

Permit to remove existing kerb set and replace with a NEW memorial.

\*Please refer to the cemetery and crematorium rules and regulations as to the permitted sizes and types of memorials which are acceptable within our local authority managed cemeteries before committing to purchases. £100,00\*

Please note that our aim is to process all permit applications within 10 workings days from receipt in this office. However, if errors are found during any process of the application, there may be delays in its granting.

#### Permit to replace an existing memorial with a new memorial

\*Please refer to the cemetery and crematorium rules and regulations as to the permitted sizes and types of memorials which are acceptable within our local authority managed cemeteries before committing to purchases. E85.00\*

Please note that our aim is to process all permit applications within 10 workings days from receipt in this office. However, if errors are found during any process of the application, there may be delays in its granting.

Permit for professional cleaning and or refurbishment of existing memorial only (this does not include for changing memorials and/or any added inscriptions which are to be applied for separately). £25,00\*

Please note that our aim is to process all permit applications within 10 workings days from receipt in this office. However, if errors are found during any process of the application, there may be delays in its granting.

Permit non compliance fee; applied to any memorial which has been fitted outside of the approved permit without the written authorisation of the Burial Authority (e.g. oversized memorials including any base or foundation plates, colour, wording not as agreed on the original application). £500.00\*

#### Contact

crematorium@northlincs.gov.uk

#### 01724 747555

Bereavement Services Office Woodlands Crematorium Brumby Wood Lane North Lincolnshire DN17 1SP

Opening hours:

Bereavement Services office:

Monday to Thursday: 9am to 4.30pm Friday: 9am to 3.30pm

# York Simplified

TOTAL	FEE	URN (ECO)	CERT	SERVICE LENGTH	MUSIC
1086.00	1086.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	30 mins	Obitus
620.00	620.00	Inc in fee	Inc in fee	Delivery only 8.15, 8.30, 8.45	No music

City of York Crematorium York YO23 2QD

Tel: 01904 552071 Fax: 01904 710369

Email: crematorium@york.gov.uk



# Price Information from 1st April 2024 Cremation

Adult 25 to 30 minutes service time which incorporates mourners entering and leaving both chapels. Fee includes medical referee @ £24; CAMEO environment surcharge @ £59 & Eco box for cremated remains @ £4.00	£1086
Adult (Saturday 09.00 – 12.20) Fee includes medical referee @ £24; CAMEO environment surcharge @ £59 & Eco box for cremated remains @ £4.00	£1629
Sixteen years and under	no charge
Interment of cremated remains	£59
Additional service time	£131
Adult  None attendance Drop – off Cremation restricted to 08.15; 08.30; 08.45 Monday to Friday only.  Fee includes medical referee @ £24; CAMEO environment surcharge @ £59 & Eco box for cremated remains @ £4.00	£620

# **Additional Services**

Duplicate Cremation Certificate	£20	
Cremated remains from other crematoria	£88	
Exhumation fee from gardens of remembrance	£237	
Retention of cremated remains per month	£11	
Cardboard box	£20	
Polytainer for cremated remains	£23	
Baby Urn for cremated remains	£44	
Spun metal urn for cremated remains	£61	
Casket for cremated remains	£84	

# **Dringhouses Cemetery**

Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years (cremated remains)	£534
Interment of cremated remains	£299
Exhumation of cremated remains	£237
Removal of grave memorial by grave digger	£120
Marking out grave	£28
Adult (re-open)	£999
Child up to 12 years (re-open)	No - charge
Exhumation	(negotiated at cost)

# Memorials

Headstones	£196	
Additional inscription	£107	

# Webcast

Live	£36	A high quality live webcast, viewed via Obitus secure website.
Live + 28 day & downloadable	£53	The live webcast plus access to a recording of the webcast to watch again for a further 28 days.
Keepsake Copy (DVD/Blue-Ray/USB stick	£59	A recording of the webcast in a chosen format and sent in a presentation case

# **Visual Tribute Services**

Single Photo	Free	One photo throughout the service or at a time of your choosing
Slideshow	£46	Up to 25 photos with simple fade transitions, played on a loop or at a time of your choosing.
Pro Tribute	£83	Up to 25 photos set to music, professionally edited into a video style tribute, and shown at a time of your choosing.
Family made	£22	Checking and preparation of a video created by you and shown at a time of your choosing.
Keepsake Copy of Visual Tribute (DVD/Blue-Ray/USB stick	£32	A copy of the Visual Tribute in a chosen format and sent in a presentation case.
Downloadable copy of Visual Tribute	£12	A copy of the Visual Tribute available to download from Obitus website.

# **Variances**

Additional Keepsake copies	£30	For each additional copy of anything already ordered.
Extra 25 photos	£25	For each extra 25 photos on a "slideshow" or "Pro Tribute"
Extra Work	£25	For adding video, any revisions, or any major departure from a standard product.

Obitus offer a free live webcast and a free single photo or slideshow for baby services or those aged 18 or under.

Alternatively, the value of these options can be credited against a more premium option.

VAT applied as applicable